

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 1534/2006

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2005 and 6.1.2006 in MA No. 1485/2004 & MA No.

1486/2004 & MA No. 1487/2004 & MA No. 1488/2004 & MA No. 1489/2004 & MA No. 1490/2004 & MA

No. 1492/2004 & MA No. 1493/2004 & MA No. 1494/2004 & MA No. 1495/2004 & MA No. 1517/2004 &

MA No. 1518/2004 & MA No. 1519/2004 & MA No. 1520/2004 & MA No. 1521/2004 & MA No. 1522/2004

& MA No. 1523/2004 & MA No. 1524/2004 & MA No. 1525/2004 & MA No. 1526/2004 & MA No.

1931/2004 & MA No. 1936/2004 & MA No. 3213/2004 & MA No. 3214/2004 & MCC No. 2112/2005 in

M.A.No.1517/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

NIKOO MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is the owner of the

vehicle and had paid premium for third party risk of the passenger.

Issue notice on the SLP as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Verma)

(R.K. Dhawan)

(Veera

Court Master

Court Master