

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3340 OF 2008

Nikoo Minerals & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

National Insurance Co. Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by Special Leave granted by this Court's order dated 02.05.2008.

There are 3 Respondents in M.A. Nos. 1518, 1485 to 1489, 1492 to 1494, 1517, 1519, 1521, 1522, 1524 to 1526, 1936, 3213 & 3214 of 2014. 5 Respondents in M.A. Nos. 1490 & 1520 of 2014, 7 Respondents in M.A. Nos. 1495, 1523 & 1931 of 2004. Respondent No. 1 in all the M.A. Nos. is represented through Mr. B. K. Satija, Advocate. Respondent No. 2 in M.A. Nos. 1492, 1525, 3213 and 1487, 1488, 3214 of 2004 is represented by Mrs. K. Sarla Devi and Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Advocates respectively. Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in M.A. Nos. 1518, 1485, 1486, 1489, 1493, 1494, 1517, 1521, 1522, 1524, 1526, 1936. Respondent No. 3 in M.A. Nos. 1487, 1488, 1492, 1525, 3213 3214. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 in M.A. Nos. 1490, 1520. Respondent Nos. 2 to 7 in M.A. Nos. 1495, 1523 and 1931 and Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 in M.A. No. 1519 of 2004 are served with the Notice but no one has chosen to enter appearance.

Service is complete.

Both the parties have filed Statement of Case.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. P. K. Jain (Advocate)**
418, New Lawyers Chambers, 4th Floor, M.C.
Setalvad Block, Supreme Court, ND
- 2. Mr. B K Satija (Advocate)**
88, Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi.
- 3. Mrs. Sarla Chandra (Advocate)**
N-221, Greater Kailash I, ND-48

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR