

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3340 of 2008

NIKOO MINERALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

From the terms of the insurance policy we find that the liability of the respondent-Insurance Company arises in respect of the passengers in the vehicle.

Accordingly, we allow this appeal and hold that the liability is of the respondent-Insurance Company.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
APRIL 20, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 3340 of 2008

NIKOO MINERALS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date : 20/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh Rathore,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Uday Prakash Yadav,Adv.
Mr. H. Arjun,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Soni Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija,Adv.

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, this appeal is allowed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)